Sub-section (1) substituted by Act No.3 of 1989. 
114. Inserted including the marginal heading by Act No.20 of 2007. 
115. Substituted by Act No.8 of 2012. 

under this sub-section, such member shall be paid an 
accommodation allowance at the rate of Rs. 25,000/- 
(Rupees Twenty Five thousand), per mensem.] 

(2) The State Government may make rules regarding: 

(a) the nature of accommodation and the scales of 
furniture and other facilities to be provided under this 
section for members; 

116[(b) [xxx]] 

117[11-C. [xxx]] 

118[11-D.

[...]

130[11-F. Every member of the 131Telangana Legislative 
Assembly or the Legislative Council including those holding 
any of the offices referred to in sections 3, 3-A, 4, 12A and 
12-B shall be entitled to receive a constituency allowance of 
126[Rs.2,30,000/- (rupees two lakhs and thirty thousand only) 
per mensem.] 

12. (1) Any person entitled to any salary or allowance 
under this Act may relinquish the whole or any portion 
thereof,- 

125. Added by Act No.21 of 1990. 
126. Substituted by Act No.6 of 2016.